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Document Description

Title:
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in Production:
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Identification
Number:

Authoring
Entity:

Producer:
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in Production:

Distributor:

Topic

Classification:

Abstract:

Citation

Public Opinion in Serbia 1993

Nesstar Publisher

Study Description

Citation

Public Opinion in Serbia 1993

ZA2907

H.-D. Klingemann, Affiliation: Wissenschaftszentrum Berlin fiir Sozialforschung

L. Bacevic, Affiliation: Center for Political Studies and Public Opinion Research, Institute of Social Sciences,
University of Belgrad, Jugoslawien-Serbien

Nesstar Publisher

Zentralarchiv fiir Empirische Sozialforschung an der Universitéat zu Kéln

Study Scope

Political Attitudes and Behavior

Behavior at the polls, questions on the political system, the conflict in Bosnia and Herzegovina and media.

Topics:
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Universe:

Time Method:

Data
Collector:

Sampling
Procedure:

Mode of Data
Collection:

Availability
Status:

Access
Authority:

Region; nationality; religiousness; direction of development of society; interest in politics; trust in institutions;
stand on leading politicians of the country; politicians with the greatest trust; stand on the countries Bulgaria,
Greece, Germany, Romania, Russia, USA, Turkey and on ethnic groups in current and former Yugoslavia;
preferred ethnic composition of a country; danger of war and potential aggressors; necessity of international
intervention in the conflict over Bosnia and Herzegovina; fulfillment of the UN conditions; Vance-Owen-Plan;
ruling territorial claims; support of the struggle of the Serbs; assumed length of the conflict in Bosna and
Herzegovina; objectivity of foreign media reporting; preferred solution of the conflict and extent of efforts of the
EU, UN, USA and Russia; expected support for Serbs on the entire territory of former Yugoslavia by the Serbian
government; stand to the UN sanctions imposed; assessment of the current economic situation, that of a year ago
and a year in the future; influence of UN sanctions on the financial situation of one's own household; election
participation and decision at the last election and in the next election; reasons for voting decision; parties rejected
in principle; assessment of the next elections as honest; most reliable sources of information regarding the
elections; influence of media on voting decision; party preference; receiving foreign radio stations; interest in the
radio station "Radio Free Europe", preferred reception times and broadcast contents; technical equipment for
radio reception; importance of domestic and foreign radio stations; support of the policies of president
Milosovic; stand on dissolution of parliament by the president; political protest against Milosovic; preferred
solution of the Kosovo problem; ideas about territory claims, self-supervision, anarchy, strong leaders and about
influence of the USA; solidarity with place of residence, occupation, nationality, religion and state; party
inclination; assumed election winner and reasons for this; expectations in re-election of the government; reasons
for the repeated election victories of the Socialists; fulfillment of the election promises of the Socialists since the
last election; stand on the conflict between Socialists and radicals; parties one can vote for.

Research area: Serbia

Methodology and Processing

1993

L. Bacevic, Center for Political Studies and Public Opinion Research, Institute of Social Sciences, University of
Belgrad, Yugoslavia-Serbia

Quota sample of persons 18 years old and older from the residential population

Face-to-face interview with standardized questionnaire

Sources Statement

Data Access

Other Study Description Materials
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Related Materials

Citation

Title: ZA2907_cdb.pdf (Codebook)
Holdlngs_ . https://infol.za.gesis.org/dbksearch12/download.asp?id=3070
Information:
Citation
Title: ZA2907_q.pdf (Questionnaire)
Holdlngs_ . https://infol.za.gesis.org/dbksearch12/download.asp?id=3071
Information:
Related Studies
Related Publications
Citation
Title: Related Publications

Goati, Vladimir (ed.): Elections to the Federal and Republican Parliaments of Yugoslavia (Serbia and Montenegro) 1990-1996.
Analyses, Documents and Data. Berlin: Ed. Sigma, 1998.

Other Reference Note(s)

Citation

Title: Further Remarks
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Further election studies of the project "Founding Elections in Eastern Europe” (H.-D. Klingemann, Science Center Berlin, WZB;
supported by the Fritz Thyssen Foundation) are archived under Study Nos.: 2465-2469, 2485-2488, 2560-2562, 2811-2819,
2901-2912, 3053-3057, 3175-3176 and 3631-3633. Comparable election studies from Eastern Europe are archived under ZA
Study Nos.: 3123-3126, 3215-3218, 3527-3530, 3631-3633, 3888-3893.

File Description

File : ZA2907.NSDstat

o Number of cases: 1510
* No. of variables per record: 169

o Type of File: NSDstat 200203

Variable Description

Variable Groups

e Archive ID variables V1-V3

e Demographics V4-V16

o Questionnaire variables V17-V103
e Questionnaire variables VV104-169

Archive ID variables V1-V3

Variables within Archive ID variables V1-V3

e v1: ZA STUDY-NUMBER
e v2: ID-NUMBER
e v3: POINT NUMBER

Demographics V4-V16

Variables within Demographics V4-V16

vl: ZA STUDY-NUMBER

v4: SETTLEMENT TYPE

v5: REGION

v6: CONSTITUENCY

v7: AREA

v8: REPUBLIC PROVINCE
v9: PLACE OF RESID.POPUL.
v10: SEX

v1l: AGE

v12: EDUCATION

v13: OCCUPATION

v14: NATIONALITY

v15: RELIGION

v16: RELIGION AFFILIATION
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Variables within Questionnaire variables V17-V103

vl:
A%
v3:
V4.
v5:
V6:
V7.
v8:
v9:

v10:
v17:
v18:
v19:
v20:
v21:
v22:
v23:
v24:
v25:
Vv26:
v27:
v28:
v29:
v30:
v31:
v32:
v33:
v34:
v35:
v36:
v37:
v38:
v39:
v40:
v41:
v42:
v43:
va4:
v45:
Vv46:
V47
v48:
v49:
v50:
v51:
vbh2:
v53:
vb4:
v55:
v56:
v57:
v58:
v59:
v60:
v61:
v62:
Vv63:
v64:
Vv65:
Vv66:
V67:

Questionnaire variables V17-V103

ZA STUDY-NUMBER
ID-NUMBER

POINT NUMBER
SETTLEMENT TYPE
REGION

CONSTITUENCY

AREA

REPUBLIC PROVINCE
PLACE OF RESID.POPUL.
SEX
COUNTRY-DIRECTION
INTEREST IN POLITICS
FEDERAL PARLIAMENT
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
PARLIAMENT OF SERBIA
GOVERNMENT OF SERBIA
YUGOSLAV ARMY
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
UNITED NATIONS

NATO

OPINION: MILOSEVIC
OPINION: DRASKOVIC
OPINION: MUCUNOVIV
OPINION: DJINDJIC
OPINION: KOSTUNICA
OPINION: SESELJ
OPINION:RAZNATOVIC-ARKAN
OPINION: PANIC

OPINION: KARADZIC
OPINION: IZETBEGOVIC
OPINION: CLINTON
OPINION: YELTSIN
OPINION: MITTERAND
OPINION: KOHL
POLITICIANS: TRUST
OPINION: BULGARIA
OPINION: GREECE
OPINION: GERMANY
OPINION: ROMANIA
OPINION: RUSSIA
OPINION: USA

OPINION: TURKEY
COMPARING: YUGOSLAVIA
OPINION: MONTENEGRIANS
OPINION: SERBS
OPINION: CROATS
OPINION: MACEDONIANS
OPINION: MUSLIMS
OPINION: SLOVENES
OPINION: ALBANIANS
OPINION: HUNGARIANS
NATIONALITY STUCTURE
DANGER OF ATTACK
AGGRESSOR
INTERNATIONAL MEDIATION
UN REQUIREMENTS
SERBIAN TERRITORY
SERBS STOPPING CONVOYS
RELATIVES:JOIN THE FIGHT
CONFLICT DURATION
FOREIGN MEDIA
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Vv68:
v69:
v70:
v71:
v72:
Vv73:
v74:
Vv75:
V76:
v7T:
V78:
Vv79:
v80:
v81:
v82:
v83:
v84:
v85:
v86:
v87:
v88:
v89:
v90:
vol:
v92:
v93:
v94:
v95:
v96:
vo7:
v98:
v99:
v100
v101
v102
v103

RESPONS. FOR CONVICTION
ENDING OF WAR
OPIN.:ENDING WAR EC
OPIN.:ENDING WAR UN
OPIN.:ENDING WAR US
OPIN.:ENDING WAR RUSSIA
RIGHTS OF SERBS

LIFTING OF SANCTIONS
SANCTIONS: HOW LONG
FINANCIAL SITUATION
FINANC.SIT. BEFORE
FINANC.SIT. AFTER
SANCT.INFL. NOW
SANCT:INFL. LATER
ELECTIONS 1992: VOTE
FORTHCOMING ELEC.: VOTE
PARTY VOTE: WHY?

PARTY VOTE: WHY NOT?
RESERVE PARTY
PARTY:WOULDN'T VOTE FOR
PARTY NEVER VOTE: WHY?
FAIR ELECTION
INFORMATION SOURCES
INFLUENCE OF MEDIA
OPENNESS OF MEDIA
SOURCES OF INFORM:TRUST
FORCED CHOICE

VOICE OF AMERICA

BBC, RADIO LONDON
DEUTSCHE WELLE

RADIO FREE EUROPE

RFE: TIME 1

:RFE: TIME 2

:RFE: TIME 3

:RFE: TIME 4

:RFE: TIME 5

Questionnaire variables VV104-169

Variables within Questionnaire variables VV104-169

vl: ZA STUDY-NUMBER

v10:
vll
v12:
v13:
vi4:
v15:
v16:

v104:
v105:
v106:
v107:
v108:
v109:
v110:
v111:
v112:
v113:
v114:
v115:
v116:
v117:
v118:
v119:

SEX

: AGE

EDUCATION

OCCUPATION

NATIONALITY

RELIGION

RELIGION AFFILIATION

NEWS, YUGOSLAVIA
COMMENT.POLIT.YUGOSLAV.
COMMENT.ECON.YUGOSLAVIA
CULT.HIST.YUGOSLAVIA
NEWS BOSN.HERZEGOVINA
COMMENT.BOSN.HERZEGOV.
NEWS FORMER YUGOSLAVIA
COMMENT.FORMER YUGOSL.
NEWS EUROPE

COMMENT. EUROPE

NEWS WORLD

COMMENT. WORLD

MUSIC

SPORT

OTHER

FREQUENCIES: MW AM
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Variables

Location:

Width: 4

v144

v120:
v121:
v122:
v123:
v124:
v125:
v126:
v127:
v128:
v129:
v130:
v131:
v132:
v133:
v134:
v135:
v136:
v137:
v138:
v139:
v140:
v141:
v142:
v143:
: YOUNG PEOPLE: FUTURE
v145:
v146:
v147:
v148:
v149:
v150:
v151:
v152:
v153:
v154:
v155:
v156:
v157:
v158:
v159:
v160:
v161:
v162:
v163:
v164:
v165:
v166:
v167:
v168:
v169:

FREQUENCIES: USW FM
FREQUENCIES: LONGWAVE
FREQUENCIES: SHORTWAVE
NEWS: DOMESTIC TV

NEWS: DOMESTIC RADIO
NEWS: DOMESTIC PRESS
NEWS: FOREIGN TV

NEWS: FOREIGN RADIO
NEWS: FOREIGN PRESS
ENTERTAIN: DOMESTIC TV
ENTERTAIN:DOMESTIC RADIO
ENTERTAIN:DOMESTIC PRESS
ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN TV
ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN RADIO
ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN PRESS
POLITICS OF MILOSEVIC
OPINION:PARL.DISMISSAL
DEMONSTRATION AGAINST SM
KOSOVO PROBLEM
COMPLETE CONTROL
TERRITORIES BELONG TO US
READY TO FIGHT

LEADERS

SERBIA ONLY FOR SERBS

USA INFLUENCE

1ST IMPORTANT BELONGING
2ND IMPORTANT BELONGING
PARTY: FEEL CLOSE
WINNER OF ELECTION
WHY WINNER
EXPECTATIONS
SUCCESSES OF SPS
SPS PROMISES

SPS PROMISES-WHY
PARTY: INTERESTS
SPS-SRP CONFLICT
EVER VOTE: SPS

EVER VOTE: SRP
EVER VOTE: SRM
EVER VOTE: DPS
EVER VOTE: DP

EVER VOTE: FPS

EVER VOTE: DCVH
EVER VOTE: CAS
EVER VOTE: LCMY
EVER VOTE: PSU
EVER VOTE: DC

EVER VOTE: SDP
EVER VOTE: SPR

vl: ZA STUDY-NUMBER

Question: ZA Study number

Range of Valid Data Values: 2907- 2907
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Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Location:

Width: 4

v2: ID-NUMBER

Question: ID number

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 1510
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ; Min. 1 ; Max. 1510

Variable Format: numeric

Location:

Width: 3

v3: POINT NUMBER

Question: Q.1
Point

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 151
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Location:

Width: 1

v4: SETTLEMENT TYPE

Question: Q.2
Settlement type

1 Village
2 Town

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Location:

Width: 2

v5: REGION

Question: Q.3
Region

1 Belgrade
2 Zajecar
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

3 Leskovac
4 Kraljevo

5 Nis

6 Valjevo

7 Pozarevac
8 Uzice

9 Kragujevac
10 Screm

11 Banat

12 Backa

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 12
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.4
Constituency

1 Belgrade

2 Zrenjanin
3 Kragujevac
4 Leskovac
5 Nis

6 Novi Sad

8 Smederevo
9 Uzice

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.5
Area

1 Belgrade

2 Central Serbia
3 Vojvodina

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v6: CONSTITUENCY
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v8: REPUBLIC PROVINCE

Location: Question: Q.6

Republic/ Province
Width: 1

1 Belgrade and Central Serbia
2 Vojvodina

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v9: PLACE OF RESID.POPUL.

Location: Question: Q.7

Place of residence population
Width: 1

1 Belgrade

2 More than 100.000

320.000 - 99.999

45.000 - 19.999

51.000 - 4.999

6 Less than 999

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 6
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v10: SEX

Location: Question: Q.8
Sex
Width: 1
1 Male
2 Female
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1491 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

vil: AGE

Question: Q.9
How old are you?

1 Less than 29
2 30-39
340-49

4 50-59

5 60 and over
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1503 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v12: EDUCATION

Question: Q.10
What is the highest level of school you have completed?

1 No school or incomplete primary

2 Completed primary (8 grades)

3 Completed vocational training school

4 Completed high school

5 Completed college, university or academy
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1492 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v13: OCCUPATION

Question: Q.11
What is your occupation?

1 Farmer or housewife in a farmer&apos;s household
2 Unskilled or half-skilled worker

3 Skilled or highly-skilled worker

4 Clerk or a technician with high school

5 Private entrepreneur

6 Clerk or expert with college or university degree

7 Pupil or student

8 Housewife

9 Retired
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10 Other
11 Unemployed
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 11
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 1502 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v14: NATIONALITY

Location: Question: Q.12
What is your nationality?
Width: 1
1 Serb
2 Montenegrian
3 Muslim
4 Yugoslav
5 Albanian
6 Hungarian
7 Other
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 7
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1505 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v15: RELIGION

Location: Question: Q.13

Would you say for yourself that you are a religious person?
Width: 1

11 am religious

2 | am not religious

3 Against religion at all

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1021 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v16: RELIGION AFFILIATION

Question: Q.14
Do you feel affiliated to any religion?

1 Orthodox
2 Catholic
3 Islam

4 Other

5 Atheist
6 None

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 6
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v17: COUNTRY-DIRECTION

Question: Q.15

In general, do you consider things in our country are going in the right or in the wrong direction?

1 Right direction
2 Wrong direction
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1202 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v18: INTEREST IN POLITICS

Question: Q.16

Generally speaking, are you interested in politics? If yes, would you say that you are:

1 Very interested

2 Somewhat interested
3 Not very interested
4 Not at all interested
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9

Summary Statistics: Valid 1471 ;
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Variable Format: numeric

v19: FEDERAL PARLIAMENT

Location: Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8
) Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
Width: 1 institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

1. Federal Parliament

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1361 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v20: FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Location: Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8
) Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
Width: 1 institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

2. Federal Government

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1361 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v21: PARLIAMENT OF SERBIA

Location: Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
Width: 1
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

3. Parliament of Serbia

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1382 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v22: GOVERNMENT OF SERBIA

Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

4. Government of Serbia

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1399 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

5. Yugoslav Army

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

v23: YUGOSLAV ARMY
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1413 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v24: EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

6. European Community

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1347 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

7. United Nations

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1355 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v25: UNITED NATIONS
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Question: Q.17_1-Q.17_8

Now | would like to ask you about some institutions and organizations in our country and abroad. For each
institution you have a definite opinion on, please tell me whether you have much, some, little or no confidence.

8. NATO

1 Much
2 Some
3 Little
4 No
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1308 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v27: OPINION: MILOSEVIC

Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
1. Slobodan Milosevic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1408 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v28: OPINION: DRASKOVIC

Question: Q.18_1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

2. Vuk Draskovic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1371 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v29: OPINION: MUCUNOVIV

Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
3. Dragoljub Micunovic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1234 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v30: OPINION: DJINDJIC

Question: Q.18_1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
4. Zoran Djindjic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1247 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v31: OPINION: KOSTUNICA

Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
5. Vojislav Kostunica

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1202 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.18_1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
6. Vojislav Seselj

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1364 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v32: OPINION: SESELJ
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v33: OPINION:RAZNATOVIC-ARKAN

Location: Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14
) We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
Width: 1 each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
7. Zeljko Raznatovic-Arkan

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1293 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v34: OPINION: PANIC

Location: Question: Q.18_1-Q.18 14
) We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
Width: 1 each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
8. Milan Panic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1279 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v35: OPINION: KARADZIC

Location: Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14
) We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
Width: 1 each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
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9. Radovan Karadzic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1347 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v36: OPINION: IZETBEGOVIC

Location: Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14
) We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
Width: 1 each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
10. Alija Izethegovic

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1346 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v37: OPINION: CLINTON

Location: Question: Q.18_1-Q.18 14
) We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
Width: 1 each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
11. Bill Clinton

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1212 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.18_1-Q.18_14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
12. Boris Yeltsin

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1201 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v39: OPINION

v38: OPINION: YELTSIN

: MITTERAND
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Question: Q.18 1-Q.18 14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
13. Francois Mitterand

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1147 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.18_1-Q.18_14

We are interested as well in your opinions on known politicians. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for
each of the following names whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very

unfavorable.
14. Helmut Kohl

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1207 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v41: POLITICIANS: TRUST

Question: Q.19

Whom of politicians in Yugoslavia do you personally trust the most?

1 Slobodan Milosevic
2 Vuk Draskovic

3 Dragoljub Micunovic
4 Zoran Djindjic

5 Vojislav Kostunica

v40: OPINION: KOHL
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6 Vojislav Seselj

7 Z. Raznjatovic-Arkan
8 Milan Panic

9 Radovan Karadzic
10 Dobrica Cosic

11 Milomir Babic

12 Mirko Jovic

13 Cedomir Mirkovic
14 Dragan Veselinov
15 Nenad Canak

16 Andras Agoston
17 Ibrahim Rugova
18 Sulejamn Ugljanin
19 Vesna Pesic

20 Other

21 None

98 DK

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 21
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1217 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v42: OPINION: BULGARIA

Location: Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7
) We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
Width: 1 read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.
1. Bulgaria

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1195 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v43: OPINION: GREECE

Location: Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7
) We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
Width: 1 read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.
2. Greece
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1408 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v44: OPINION: GERMANY

Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7

We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.

3. Germany

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1356 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v45: OPINION: ROMANIA

Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7

We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.

4. Romania

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1301 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7

We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.

5. Russia

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1350 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.20_1-Q.20_7

We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each I
read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.

6. USA

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1323 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v46: OPINION: RUSSIA

v47: OPINION: USA

v48: OPINION: TURKEY
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Location: Question: Q.20_1-Q.20 7
) We are interested in your opinions on some countries. If you have a definite opinion, please tell me for each |
Width: 1 read out whether it is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable.
7. Turkey

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1294 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v49: COMPARING: YUGOSLAVIA

Location: Question: Q.21

Comparing Yugoslavia with other countries, would you say it is...
Width: 1

1 The best country in the world

2 Better than many other countries

3 Neither better nor worse than other countries

4 Worse than many other countries

5 The worst country in the world

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1420 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v50: OPINION: MONTENEGRIANS

Location: Question: Q.22_1-Q.22_8
Now I would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Width: 1 Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or
very unfavorable.

1. Montenegrians

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1440 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.22 _1-Q.22_8

Now | would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
2. Serbs

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1464 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.22_1-Q.22_8

Now I would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
3. Croats

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-

Summary Statistics: Valid 1404 ;

v51: OPINION: SERBS

v52: OPINION: CROATS
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Variable Format: numeric

v53: OPINION: MACEDONIANS

Question: Q.22_1-Q.22_8

Now | would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
4, Macedonians

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v54: OPINION: MUSLIMS

Question: Q.22_1-Q.22_8

Now I would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
5. Muslims

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1382 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v55: OPINION: SLOVENES

29 von 77



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2907.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2907

Location: Question: Q.22 _1-Q.22_8
) Now | would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Width: 1 Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
6. Slovenes

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1340 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v56: OPINION: ALBANIANS

Location: Question: Q.22_1-Q.22_8
) Now I would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Width: 1 Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
7. Albanians

1 Very favorable

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1389 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v57: OPINION: HUNGARIANS

Location: Question: Q.22 _1-Q.22_8
) Now | would like to ask you about members of nations living on the territory of present and former Yugoslavia.
Width: 1 Please tell me whether your opinion on each of them is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or

very unfavorable.
8. Hungarians

1 Very favorable
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

2 Mostly favorable

3 Mostly unfavorable
4 Very unfavorable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1328 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v58: NATIONALITY STUCTURE

Question: Q.23

Some people think that it is better for a country if it is composed of a single nationality group, others think that
different nationalities can live together in harmony in the same country, while there are opinions in between
these two. Where would you place your own opinion on this scale?

1 Single nationality group is the best.

4 Different nationalities can live in harmony.
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1396 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v59: DANGER OF ATTACK

Question: Q.24
Do you consider a real danger that Yugoslavia is attacked in the course of the following year or two? In your
estimation, how much is this likely to happen?

1 Very likely

2 Somewhat likely

3 Somewhat unlikely
4 Very unlikely

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1180 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v60: AGGRESSOR

Question: Q.25
Where does (might) this danger (might) come from the most?

1 Albania

2 Bosnia and Herzegovina
3 Bulgaria

4 Croatia

5 Hungary

6 Germany

7 United States

8 Turkey

9 European Community
10 West European Union
11 NATO

12 UN

13 Nowhere

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 13
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 1489 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v61l: INTERNATIONAL MEDIATION

Question: Q.26

Some people think that international mediation is necessary in order to stop armed conflicts in Bosnia and
Herzegovina. Some others hold that this conflict is exclusively a Yugoslavian matter and other countries should
not be involved. Which one of these two opinions is closer to yours?

1 International mediation is necessary

2 International mediation should not be accepted
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1207 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v62: UN REQUIREMENTS

Question: Q.27

In your opinion, should Yugoslavia or should it not meet the requirements posed by the UN aiming at ending the

armed conflicts in Bosnia and Herzegovina?
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1 Yes, it should

2 No, it should not

3 Yugoslavia has already met them

4 Yugoslavia is not responsible for conflicts
8 DK

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8
Summary Statistics: Valid 1274 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v63: SERBIAN TERRITORY

Location: Question: Q.28
) Some people think that Serbs in Bosnia and Herzegovina should keep all the territories they control at the
Width: 1 moment, some hold that they should leave a part, but not all those proposed by the Vance-Owen&apos;s Plan,

while there are opinions that they should keep only the territories envisaged by the Plan. What should the Serbs
do in your opinion?

1 Keep all the territories they control

2 Leave a part, but not all those proposed by the Plan
3 Keep only those territories envisaged by the Plan

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1197 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v64: SERBS STOPPING CONVOYS

Location: Question: Q.29
) As you probably know, Serbs in Bosnia and Herzegovina occasionally stop the UN convoys bringing aid to
Width: 1 Muslims. What do you think about this?

1 Serbs are right, since the UN helps Muslims who are fighting against Serbs

2 Serbs have a right to control the content of convoys, but not to prevent them from trespassing their territories
3 This type of behavior of Serbs is unjustified

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1364 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v65: RELATIVES:JOIN THE FIGHT

Location: Question: Q.30
) If some of your close relatives had to go to join the fight for the rights of Serbs out of Yugoslavia (in Croatia,
Width: 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina), how would you react to this - would you oppose it or understand it as a patriotic duty?

1 1 would oppose it
2 | would understand it as a patriotic duty
8 DK

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8
Summary Statistics: Valid 1187 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v66: CONFLICT DURATION

Location: Question: Q.31

Can you estimate how long the armed conflicts in Bosnia and Herzegovina still will last?
Width: 1

1 Another 3 months

2 Another 6 months

3 Another year

4 Two years

5 Longer

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 608 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v67: FOREIGN MEDIA

Location: Question: Q.32
) Some people think that foreign media are biased in presenting developments in Bosnia and Herzegovina. Others
Width: 1 hold that they are objective, while there are opinions in between these two. Where would you place your opinion
on this scale?

1 Objective
4 Biased

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1240 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v68: RESPONS. FOR CONVICTION

Question: Q.33
Who, in your opinion, should bear the greatest responsibility for the conviction that Serbia is to be blamed the
most for the war in Bosnia and Herzegovina?

1 Foreign media (unobjective journalists, misunder- standing of situation, one-sidednees, superficiality,
prejudices)

2 Croatian, Muslim and similar propaganda (more successful in &quot;media war&aquot;)
3 Omissions, mistakes, inactivity and similar of Yugoslav sources

4 SPS, S. Milosevic, our government and similar

5 Opposition parties and politicians

6 Foreign countries and politicians, international organizations

7 Serbs from BIH, Serbs

8 Other

98 DK

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98-
Summary Statistics: Valid 986 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v69: ENDING OF WAR

Question: Q.34
There are various proposals how to stop the war in Bosnia and Herzegovina. Which one of the following is the
best in your opinion?

1 UN should send their troops and intervene military

2 Only diplomats should intervene - enable the negotiations, organize meeting of conflicting parties, etc.
3 UN should continue its previous actions

4 quot; Blue helmets&quot; should withdraw, international interference is undesirable

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1266 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v70: OPIN.:ENDING WAR EC

Location: Question: Q.35 1-Q.35 4
) International organizations and foreign countries are trying to stop the conflicts in former Yugoslavia. For each
Width: 1 of the following please tell me: are they, in your opinion, doing too little for this aim, are they doing their best or

you consider that they should not be involved at all?
1. European Community

1 Doing too little

2 Doing their best

3 Should not be involved

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1307 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v71: OPIN.:ENDING WAR UN

Location: Question: Q.35 1-Q.35 4
) International organizations and foreign countries are trying to stop the conflicts in former Yugoslavia. For each
Width: 1 of the following please tell me: are they, in your opinion, doing too little for this aim, are they doing their best or

you consider that they should not be involved at all?
2. United Nations

1 Doing too little

2 Doing their best

3 Should not be involved
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1296 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v72: OPIN.:ENDING WAR US

Location: Question: Q.35 1-Q.35 4
) International organizations and foreign countries are trying to stop the conflicts in former Yugoslavia. For each
Width: 1 of the following please tell me: are they, in your opinion, doing too little for this aim, are they doing their best or

you consider that they should not be involved at all?

3. United States

36 von 77



http://zacat.gesis.org/webview/html/ZA2907.html?file=http%3A%2F%2F134.95.45.58%3A80%2F0bj%2FfStudy%2FZA2907

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

1 Doing too little

2 Doing their best

3 Should not be involved
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1312 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v73: OPIN.:ENDING WAR RUSSIA

Question: Q.35 1-Q.35 4

International organizations and foreign countries are trying to stop the conflicts in former Yugoslavia. For each
of the following please tell me: are they, in your opinion, doing too little for this aim, are they doing their best or
you consider that they should not be involved at all?

4. Russia

1 Doing too little

2 Doing their best

3 Should not be involved
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1290 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v74: RIGHTS OF SERBS

Question: Q.36

Some people think that our government should pay great attention to ensuring the protection of the rights of
Serbs living in former Yugoslavia. Others hold that we have too many problems within present Yugoslavia to be
able to take care of Serbs living out of it, while there are opinions in between these two. Where would you place
your opinion on this scale?

1 Pay great attention to ensuring the rights of Serbs.
4 We have too many problems to be able to take care of Serbs out of Yugoslavia.

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-

Summary Statistics: Valid 1332 ;
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Variable Format: numeric

v75: LIFTING OF SANCTIONS

Location: Question: Q.37
) Some people think that Yugoslavia should do everything in order that UN sanctions will be canceled. Others
Width: 1 think that we should not submit to the pressure, but should stick to a &quot;survival strategy&quot;, which

includes sacrifices, as long as the UN themselves lift up the sanctions. Which one of these two opinions is closer
to your own?

1 To do everything for sanctions to be canceled
2 We should not submit to the pressure
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1508 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v76: SANCTIONS: HOW LONG

Location: Question: Q.38

In your opinion, how long can Yugoslavia bear the sanctions?
Width: 1

1 Another few months

2 Until the end of 1993

3 Longer

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 937 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v77: FINANCIAL SITUATION

Location: Question: Q.39

How do you estimate the present economic situation in Serbia? Would you say it is...
Width: 1

1 Very good

2 Fairly good

3 Fairly bad

4 Very bad

8 DK

9NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1484 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v78: FINANC.SIT. BEFORE

Question: Q.40

Comparing the present economic situation in Serbia with the Situation a year ago, would you say that it is

today...

1 Much better
2 A little better
3 The same

4 A little worse
5 A lot worse
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1493 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v79: FINANC.SIT. AFTER

Question: Q.41

What do you expect the economic situation in Serbia to be in a year? Comparing it with the present, will it be....

1 Much better
2 A little better
3 The same

4 A little worse
5 A lot worse
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1149 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v80: SANCT.INFL. NOW
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Question: Q.42

Have the UN sanctions influenced the financial situation of your household? To what degree?

1 A great deal
2 Somewhat
3 Little

4 Not at all

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1487 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v81: SANCT:INFL. LATER

Question: Q.43

What do you expect during next year? Will the sanctions influence your household&apos;s financial situation?

1 A great deal
2 Somewhat
3 Little

4 Not at all

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1364 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v82: ELECTIONS 1992: VOTE

Question: Q.44

Did you vote in the December elections 1992? What party did you vote for in the elections for the Republic

Assembly?

1 Socialist party of Serbia

2 Serbian Radical Party

3 DEPOS

4 Democratic Party

5 Democratic Community of VVojvodina Hungarians
6 Serbian Opposition

7 Farmer&apos;s Party of Serbia

8 Serbian Peoples Renewal

9 League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia
10 People&apos;s Democratic Party and Serbian Democratic Party
11 Other parties (Write down the name)

12 Does not remember
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

13 Did not vote
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 13
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 1506 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v83: FORTHCOMING ELEC.: VOTE

Question: Q.45

Will you vote in the forthcoming elections? What party will you vote for?
&It; Code 12: Go to Q.46_2

Code 13: Goto Q.46 _2

Code 98: Goto Q.46 _2

Code 99: Go to Q.46_2&gt;

1 Socialist party of Serbia

2 Serbian Radical Party

3 DEPOS

4 Democratic Party

5 Democratic Party of Serbia

6 Farmer&apos;s Party of Serbia

7 Serbian Peoples Renewal

8 Party of Serbian Unity

9 Democratic Community of VVojvodina Hungarians
10 League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia
11 Other parties (Write down the name)

12 Will vote, undecided for party

13 Will not vote

98 DK

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 13
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1254 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v84: PARTY VOTE: WHY?

Question: Q.46_1-Q.46 2

Can you tell me why you have decided this way or why you have not yet decided?

1. Why (Code 0: Code 12, 13, 98 or 99 in Q.45)

0 Not applicable
1 The best program (state, economic, national), attitudes
2 Previous activities, achievements, successes, reliability

3 Reputation of party leader and other prominent members of the party, their characteristics

4 The best election platform and campaign
5 Influence of media, support by the media
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

6 Loyalty, habit, (family) tradition, influence of the family or some authority
7 Giving chance to a new (another) party, good prospects

8 Other

98 DK

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 610 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v85: PARTY VOTE: WHY NOT?

Question: Q.46_1-Q.46 2
Can you tell me why you have decided this way or why you have not yet decided?

2. Why not (yet) (Code 0: a party indicated in Q.45)

0 Not applicable

1 The best program (state, economic, national), attitudes

2 Previous activities, achievements, successes, reliability

3 Reputation of party leader and other prominent members of the party, their characteristics
4 The best election platform and campaign

5 Influence of media, support by the media

6 Loyalty, habit, (family) tradition, influence of the family or some authority
7 Giving chance to a new (another) party, good prospects

8 Other

98 DK

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 699 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v86: RESERVE PARTY

Question: Q.47

Is there, however, another party that you feel close to and you perhaps might vote for? Which one?

1 Socialist Party of Serbia

2 Serbian Radical Party

3 DEPOS

4 Democratic party

5 Democratic party of Serbia

6 Farmer&apos;s Party of Serbia

7 Serbian Peoples Renewal

8 Party of Serbian Unity

9 Democratic Community of VVojvodina Hungarians
10 League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia
11 Other parties
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

12 No
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 12
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1480 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v87: PARTY:WOULDN'T VOTE FOR

Question: Q.48

Is there any party that you would never vote for?
&lt; Code 12: Go to Q.50

Code 99: Go to Q.50&gt;

1 Socialist Party of Serbia

2 Serbian Radical Party

3 DEPOS

4 Democratic party

5 Democratic party of Serbia

6 Farmer&apos;s Party of Serbia

7 Serbian Peoples Renewal

8 Party of Serbian Unity

9 Democratic Community of VVojvodina Hungarians
10 League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia
11 Other parties

12 No

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 12
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1479 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v88: PARTY NEVER VOTE: WHY?

Question: Q.49
Why?
&It; Code 0: Code 12 or 99 in Q.48&gt;

0 Not applicable

1 Bad (state, national, economical) program

2 Lost credibility in the previous activities, bad results, bad consequences
3 Incompetency, inconsistency, formalism, promises without grounds

4 Party leader and other prominent party members

5 Bad election platform and campaign

6 Influence of the media, critics in the media

7 Traditionally against the party, influence of the family, some authority
8 Other

98 DK

99 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 1087 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v89: FAIR ELECTION

Location: Question: Q.50

In your opinion, will the December elections be free and fair or not will it be not?
Width: 1

1 They will be free and fair

2 They will not be free and fair

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1017 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v90: INFORMATION SOURCES

Location: Question: Q.51

What of the following information sources do you rely on most for information on December elections?
Width: 1

1 Daily press

2 Weekly and other periodical press

3 Domestic radio station

4 Foreign radio stations

5 Television

6 Relatives, friends, colleagues

7 Other sources

8 Not informed about elections

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1503 ;

Variable Format: numeric

vIl: INFLUENCE OF MEDIA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Question: Q.52
Do the media influence your decision who to vote for in the December elections? To what degree?

1 A great deal
2 Somewhat
3 Little

4 Not at all

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1408 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v92: OPENNESS OF MEDIA

Question: Q.53
In your opinion, are the media in the ongoing election campaign providing equal access to all parties or not?

1 Yes, they are

2 No, they are not
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1112 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v93: SOURCES OF INFORM:TRUST

Question: Q.54

Which one from the sources of information about important events and problems in our country and abroad do
you trust the most? Please single out one particular source - a daily newspaper, a radio or television station or
some other source.

1 Politika

2 Borba

3 Vecernje novosti

4 Other domestic papers
5 Other foreign papers

6 Radio Belgrade

7 Radio Novi Sad

8 Studio B

9 Radio Politika

10 Radio B 92

11 Other domestic stations
12 Foreign radio stations
13 Television Belgrade
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14 Television Novi Sad

15 NTV Studio B

16 Television Politika

17 Local TV programs

18 Foreign television centers
19 NIN

20 Duga

21 Vreme

22 Pogledi

23 Srpska rec

24 Other domestic periodicals
25 Foreign periodicals

26 Personal contacts

27 Other

28 None

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 28
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 1443 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v94: FORCED CHOICE

Location: Question: Q.55
) If only large parties, like the following, were taking part in the December elections, which one would you vote
Width: 2 for? Please try to choose among them, even if you are still undecided.

1 Socialist Party of Serbia

2 Serbian Radical Party

3 DEPOS

4 Democratic party

5 Democratic party of Serbia

6 Farmer&apos;s Party of Serbia

7 Democratic Community of VVojvodina Hungarians
8 Party of Serbian Unity

9 League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia
99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99
Summary Statistics: Valid 1184 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v95: VOICE OF AMERICA

Location: Question: Q.56_1-Q.56_3
Have you listened to the programs for Yugoslavia of the following radio stations during last year? If yes, how
Width: 1 often?

1. Voice of America
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

1 Almost every day

2 At least once a week
3 At least once a month
4 Several times a year
5 Does not listen

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1503 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v96: BBC, RADIO LONDON

Question: Q.56_1-Q.56_3

Have you listened to the programs for Yugoslavia of the following radio stations during last year? If yes, how

often?

2. BBC, Radio London
1 Almost every day

2 At least once a week

3 At least once a month
4 Several times a year

5 Does not listen
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1491 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.56_1-Q.56_3

Have you listened to the programs for Yugoslavia of the following radio stations during last year? If yes, how

often?
3. Deutsche Welle

1 Almost every day

2 At least once a week
3 At least once a month
4 Several times a year
5 Does not listen

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 5

v97: DEUTSCHE WELLE
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1494 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v98: RADIO FREE EUROPE

Question: Q57

Radio Free Europe is a radio station from Munich that broadcasts news and information for Eastern European
countries. Its programs first of all bring domestic news, commentaries and analyses of developments in the
country for which the program is intended and news and commentaries that cannot be found in that country’s
media. This radio station is going soon to start broadcasting in Serbian language. Domestic journalists will
inform on domestic, local and regional developments. Commentaries, analyses and other information on our
culture and history will be broadcasted. Would you personally be interested to listen to this kind of program?
&It; Code 2: Go to Q.60

Code 8: Go to Q.60

Code 9: Go to Q.60&gt;

1Yes
2 No

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1051 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v99: RFE: TIME 1

Question: Q.58_1-Q.58_5

What are the time periods during a day that you would prefer for listening to this program? Please choose
desireable time of program&apos;s beginning.

1. Time 1l

Notes:

Because of missing value labels in the original data the item
was ignored.

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 49

Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0

Summary Statistics: Valid 465 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v100: RFE: TIME 2
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 2

Question: Q.58 1-Q.58 5
What are the time periods during a day that you would prefer for listening to this program? Please choose
desireable time of programé&apos;s beginning.

2. Time 2

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 47
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v101: RFE: TIME 3

Question: Q.58 1-Q.58 5
What are the time periods during a day that you would prefer for listening to this program? Please choose
desireable time of programé&apos;s beginning.

3. Time3

Range of Valid Data Values: 2- 49
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 253 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v102: RFE: TIME 4

Question: Q.58 1-Q.58 5
What are the time periods during a day that you would prefer for listening to this program? Please choose
desireable time of program&apos;s beginning.

4. Time 4

Range of Valid Data Values: 2- 49
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 189 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v103: RFE: TIME 5

Question: Q.58 1-Q.58 5
What are the time periods during a day that you would prefer for listening to this program? Please choose
desireable time of program&apos;s beginning.
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5. Time5

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 49
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 165 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v104: NEWS, YUGOSLAVIA

Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;
1. News about developments in our country

0 Not applicable
1Yes
2 No
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 487 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v105: COMMENT.POLIT.YUGOSLAV.

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

2. Commentaries and analyses of political developments in our
country

0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 487 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v106: COMMENT.ECON.YUGOSLAVIA

Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

3. Commentaries and analyses of economic situation
0 Not applicable

1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 485 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v107: CULT.HIST.YUGOSLAVIA

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

4. Information about our culture and history
0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 487 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v108: NEWS BOSN.HERZEGOVINA

Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;
5. News on developments in Bosnia and Herzegovina

0 Not applicable
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Location:

Width: 1

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 486 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v109: COMMENT.BOSN.HERZEGOV.

Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the

Radio Free Europe.
&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

6. Commentaries and analyses of developments in Bosnia and
Herzegovina

0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 485 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v110: NEWS FORMER YUGOSLAVIA
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Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9in Q.57&gt;
7. News about developments in other parts of former Yugoslavia

0 Not applicable
1Yes
2 No
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 484 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v11l: COMMENT.FORMER YUGOSL.

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

8. Commentaries and analyses of the situation in other parts of
former Yugoslavia

0 Not applicable
1Yes
2 No
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 485 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v112: NEWS EUROPE

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

9. News about developments in other parts of Europe
0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 486 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v113: COMMENT. EUROPE

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

10. Commentaries and analyses of the situation in other parts of
Europe

0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 484 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v114: NEWS WORLD

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;
11. World news

0 Not applicable

1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 484 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v115: COMMENT. WORLD

Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9in Q.57&gt;
12. Commentaries and analyses of world situation

0 Not applicable
1Yes
2 No
9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 484 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v116: MUSIC

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

13. Music programs
0 Not applicable
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 484 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v117: SPORT
Location: Question: Q.59 1-Q.59 15
) Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9in Q.57&gt;
14. News and information on sports

0 Not applicable
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1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 470 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v118: OTHER

Location: Question: Q.59_1-Q.59 15

Here are topics that this radio would broadcast. Please tell me which ones you are interested to hear about on the
Width: 1 Radio Free Europe.

&It; Code 0: Code 2, 8 or 9 in Q.57&gt;

15. Other

0 Not applicable
1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 493 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v119: FREQUENCIES: MW AM

Location: Question: Q.60_1-Q.60 4
What are the frequencies that you can use to listen to radio programs?
Width: 1

1. Mediumwave (MW/AM)

1Yes
2 No
3 Does not listen, has no radio set
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1194 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v120: FREQUENCIES: USW FM

Question: Q.60_1-Q.60 4
What are the frequencies that you can use to listen to radio programs?

2. Ultrashort (USW/FM)

1Yes
2 No
3 Does not listen, has no radio set
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1113 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v121: FREQUENCIES: LONGWAVE

Question: Q.60_1-Q.60_4
What are the frequencies that you can use to listen to radio programs?

3. Longwave

1Yes
2 No
3 Does not listen, has no radio set
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1001 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v122: FREQUENCIES: SHORTWAVE

Question: Q.60_1-Q.60 4
What are the frequencies that you can use to listen to radio programs?

4. Shortwave (SW)

1Yes
2 No
3 Does not listen, has no radio set
8 DK
9 NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1004 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v123: NEWS: DOMESTIC TV

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61_12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

1. News, domestic TV
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1454 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v124: NEWS: DOMESTIC RADIO

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61_12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

2. News, domestic radio
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1411 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v125: NEWS: DOMESTIC PRESS

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61_12
Which of the following media are important to you as...
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

3. News, domestic press
1YVYes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1394 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v126: NEWS: FOREIGN TV

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

4. News, foreign TV
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1355 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v127: NEWS: FOREIGN RADIO

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

5. News, foreign radio
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1337 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v128: NEWS: FOREIGN PRESS
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

6. News, foreign press
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1329 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v129: ENTERTAIN: DOMESTIC TV

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

7. Entertainment source, domestic TV
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1424 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v130: ENTERTAIN:DOMESTIC RADIO

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

8. Entertainment
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1393 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

v131: ENTERTAIN:DOMESTIC PRESS

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

9. Entertainment source, domestic press
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1343 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v132: ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN TV

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

10. Entertainment source, foreign TV
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1362 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v133: ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN RADIO

Question: Q.61_1-Q.61 12
Which of the following media are important to you as...

11. Entertainment source, foreign radio
1Yes

2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2

Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
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Summary Statistics: Valid 1333 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v134: ENTERTAIN: FOREIGN PRESS

Location: Question: Q.61_1-Q.61_12

Which of the following media are important to you as...
Width: 1

12. Entertainment source, foreign press

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1314 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v135: POLITICS OF MILOSEVIC

Location: Question: Q.62

Do you personally support or oppose the politics advocated by President Slobodan Milosevic?
Width: 1

1 1 support

2 | oppose

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 2
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1112 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v136: OPINION:PARL.DISMISSAL

Location: Question: Q.63
dith What do you think about a decision of President Milosevic to dismiss the Parliament? Would you say that you...
Width: 1
1 Agree strongly
2 Agree somewhat
3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK
9NA
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1278 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v137: DEMONSTRATION AGAINST SM

Question: Q.64

Some people talk about organizing demonstrations against President Milosevic? How likely do you take part in

these demonstrations?

1 Very likely

2 Somewhat likely

3 Somewhat unlikely
4 Very unlikely

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1415 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v138: KOSOVO PROBLEM

Question: Q.65

There are different opinions on possible solutions for the province of Kosovo and Metohia. Please, among the
following, single out the one which, in your opinion, is the best.

1 The Provinces should keep its present status.

2 The Province should be given the status it had according to the 1974 Constitution.

3 Its position in Yugoslavia should be the same as the position of provinces in Croatia.
4 The Province should be a republic within Yugoslavia.

5 The Province should be divided between Yugoslavia and Albania.

6 The Province should become an independent state.

7 Other
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 7
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1352 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v139: COMPLETE CONTROL

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

1. Our country must have a complete control over its destiny and
must be independent from external influences.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1436 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v140: TERRITORIES BELONG TO US

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

2. There are territories in the neighboring countries that in
fact belong to us.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1156 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v141: READY TO FIGHT

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.
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3. We should be ready to fight for our country without asking
whether it has right or not.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1360 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v142: LEADERS

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

4. We should be thankful to our leaders for telling us what to do
and how to go about it.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1328 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v143: SERBIA ONLY FOR SERBS

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

5. Serbia is only for Serbs.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9NA
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Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1420 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v144: YOUNG PEOPLE: FUTURE

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

6. Young people today can hope to get much from the future.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1388 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v145: USA INFLUENCE

Location: Question: Q.66_1-Q.66_7
) Now | am going to read you some statements. For each of them, please tell me whether you agree strongly, agree
Width: 1 somewhat, disagree somewhat or disagree strongly.

7. USA has too much influence over the destiny of our country.

1 Agree strongly

2 Agree somewhat

3 Disagree somewhat
4 Disagree strongly
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1317 ;

Variable Format: numeric
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v146: 1ST IMPORTANT BELONGING

Location: Question: Q.67_1-Q.67_2
) Now please tell me which one of the following types of belonging is the most important one for you personally.
Width: 1 And which is the next one?

1. First rank

1 Political party of group | belong
2 Place and religion where | live
3 Occupation that | practice

4 My nationality

5 My religion

6 My country

8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 6
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1411 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v147: 2ND IMPORTANT BELONGING

Location: Question: Q.67_1-Q.67_2
) Now please tell me which one of the following types of belonging is the most important one for you personally.
Width: 1 And which is the next one?

2. Second rank

1 Political party of group I belong
2 Place and religion where 1 live
3 Occupation that I practice

4 My nationality

5 My religion

6 My country

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 6
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1267 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v148: PARTY: FEEL CLOSE

Location: Question: Q.68
Is there any party that you feel closer to than to others? Which one?
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Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 2

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Notes:
Because of missing value labels in the original data the item
was ignored.

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v149: WINNER OF ELECTION

Question: Q.69
In your opinion, which party (movement, coalition) will get the largest number of votes in the forthcoming
elections?

1Yes
2 No
9 NA

Notes:
Because of missing value labels in the original data the item
was ignored.

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v150: WHY WINNER

Question: Q.70
Why do you think that this particular party (movement, coalition) has the greatest chances to win?

1 The best program, best for people

2 Leader of the party, the most competent people

3 Successes, achievements, popularity

4 Control over media, propaganda

5 Uninformed and manipulated voters, inertia, fear from changes
6 Good organization, achieved positions, heritage, power

7 Mistakes and weaknesses of other parties

8 Election fraud

9 Other

99 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 9
Range of Invalid Data Values: 99

Summary Statistics: Valid 856 ;
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Variable Format: numeric

v151: EXPECTATIONS

Location: Question: Q.71

If the Socialist Party of Serbia remains in power after the next election, what do you personally expect?
Width: 1

1 Changes for the better

2 The same state, neutral statements

3 Changes for the worse

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1379 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v152: SUCCESSES OF SPS

Location: Question: Q.72
) In regard to difficulties in the country and constant worsening of the situation from 1989 onward, how do you
Width: 1 explain previous election victories of the Socialist Party of Serbia?

1 Yet, the best party, the best program, success in regard to unfavorable objective conditions
2 Party leader, the most competent people

3 Control over media, propaganda

4 Uninformed and manipulated voters, fear from changes, inertia

5 Good organization, achieved positions, heritage, power

6 Mistakes and weaknesses of the opposition

7 Election fraud

8 Other

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 9
Summary Statistics: Valid 1364 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v153: SPS PROMISES

Location: Question: Q.73

In your opinion, has the Socialist Party of Serbia fulfilled the promises it gave during the last December
Width: 1 elections? To what extent?

&It; Code 8: Goto Q.75

Code 9: Go to Q.75&gt;
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Location:

Width: 2

Location:

Width: 1

1 A great deal
2 Partly

3 Not at all

8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 3
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1356 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v154: SPS PROMISES-WHY

Question: Q.74
What is the basis for this evaluation?
&It; Code 0: Code 8 in Q.73&4t;

0 Not applicable

1 Preservation of independence, foreign affairs policy, national interests, protection of Serbs out of Yugoslavia,

peace, consent

2 Social-economic measures (organized supply, help to the most needing ones, price control, agriculture, import

etc.)
3 Working under unfavorable objective conditions (war, sanctions, crisis)
4 Isolation, war, sanctions, state issue, Serbs out of Yugoslavia

5 Economic collapse (unemployment, inflation, poverty, supply, hunger etc.), life insecurity

6 Crimes, profiteers, insecurity, absence of the state of law
7 Moral disintegration, degradation

8 DK

8 Other

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 8
Range of Invalid Data Values: 98- 0
Summary Statistics: Valid 1181 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v155: PARTY: INTERESTS

Question: Q.75
Which one from the existing parties does represent your interests the best?

1Yes

2 No

9 NA

Notes:

Because of missing value labels in the original data the item was ignored.

Range of Valid Data Values: 0- 1
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Location:

Width: 1

Location:

Width: 1

Range of Invalid Data Values: 98
Summary Statistics: Valid 1510 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v156: SPS-SRP CONFLICT

Question: Q.76

What do you think about the conflict between Socialists and Radicalists? Which one from the following opinions

is closest to yours?

1 The conflict could have been expected, the coalition was unnatural from the very start.

2 Socialists are right.
3 Radicals are right.
4 Neither of them is right.

5 Both are right, they should make an agreement and compromise.

6 Other
8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 6
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1196 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13

Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties

(movements, coaltions).
1. Socialist Party of Serbia

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1283 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v157: EVER VOTE: SPS

v158: EVER VOTE: SRP
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Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

2. Serbian radical Party

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1232 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v159: EVER VOTE: SRM

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

3. Serbian Renewal Movement

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1261 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v160: EVER VOTE: DPS

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

4. Demaocratic Party of Serbia
1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
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Location:

Width: 1

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1081 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13

Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties

(movements, coaltions).
5. Democratic Party

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1091 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v161: EVER VOTE: DP

v162: EVER VOTE: FPS
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Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

6. Farmers Party of Serbia

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1043 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v163: EVER VOTE: DCVH

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

7. Democratic Community of Vojvodina Hungarians

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1275 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v164: EVER VOTE: CAS

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

8. Civil Alliance of Serbia
1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
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Location:

Width: 1

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1022 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v165: EVER VOTE: LCMY

Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13

Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties

(movements, coaltions).
9. League of Communists - Movement for Yugoslavia

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1214 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v166: EVER VOTE: PSU
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Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

10. Party of Serbian Unity

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1196 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v167: EVER VOTE: DC

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

11. Democratic Coalition (United opposition)

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1106 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v168: EVER VOTE: SDP

Location: Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13
) Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties
Width: 1 (movements, coaltions).

12. Socialdemocratic Party
1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes
4 Definitely yes
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Location:

Width: 1

8 DK
9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 976 ;

Variable Format: numeric

Question: Q.77_1-Q.77_13

Please tell me, could you ever (regardless of your previous and present vote) vote for the following parties

(movements, coaltions).
13. Serbian Peoples Renewal

1 Definitely no
2 Probably no

3 Probably yes

4 Definitely yes
8 DK

9 NA

Range of Valid Data Values: 1- 4
Range of Invalid Data Values: 8-
Summary Statistics: Valid 1125 ;

Variable Format: numeric

v169: EVER VOTE: SPR
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